RECEIVED SUPREME COURT STATE OF WASHINGTON Apr 10, 2014, 11:43 am BY RONALD R. CARPENTER CLERK

1-4 No

RECEIVE E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DAWUD AHMAD, BEDREDDIN IMAN and SAMEER HATEM,

and

MUSLIM AMERICA, Appellants,

v.

TOWN OF SPRINGDALE, a municipal corporation,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER TO APPELLANT BEDREDDIN IMAN AND SAMEER HATEM'S PETITION FOR REVIEW

John M. Riley, III Nathan G. Smith Attorneys for the Town of Springdale Witherspoon • Kelley, P.S. 422 West Riverside, Suite 1100 Spokane, WA 99201 Telephone: (509) 624-5265 Facsimile: (509) 458-2728

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1.	INTRODUCTION 1				
II.	NATURE OF CASE AND DECISION 1				
III.	COUNTERSTATEMENT OF ISSUES				
IV.	ARGUMENT7				
	A. RAP 13.4(b) Contains Specific Standards and the Appellants in this Matter Cannot Meet Any of Them				
	 There is no conflict between the decision of the Court of Appeals and a decision of the Supreme Court				
	 This is not a significant question of law under the Constitution of the State of Washington or of the United States				
	 The petition asserts no issue of substantial public interest that should be determined by the State Supreme Court				
	 Appellants, as persons not licensed to practice law, Continue to Advocate on Behalf of Muslim America				
	B. THE TOWN REQUESTS CONDITIONAL REVIEW				
V.	FEE REQUEST 19				
VI.	CONCLUSION				

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

۱ a

City of Kirkland v. Ellis, 82 Wn. App. 819, 920 P.2d 206
City of Moses Lake v. Grant County Boundary Review Board, 104 Wn. App. 388, 15 P.3d 716 (2001)10
City of Sumner v. First Baptist Church of Sumner, Washington, 97 Wn.2d 1, 630 P.2d 1358 (1982)
Cottringer v. Dep't of Emp. Sec., 162 Wn. App. 787, 257 P.3d 667, rev. denied, 173 Wn.2d 1005 (2011)
Cowiche Canyon Conservancy v. Bosley, 118 Wn.2d 801, 828 P.2d 549 (1992)14, 16, 17
Habitat Watch v. Skagit County, 155 Wn.2d 397, 120 P.3d 56 (2005)14, 15, 17
Int'l Ass'n of Firefighters, Local 1789 v. Spokane Airport, 146 Wn.2d 207, 45 P.3d 18 (2002)
Lewis River Golf, Inc. v. O.M. Scott & Sons, 120 Wn.2d 712, 895 P.2d 987 (1993)
<i>Marriage of Buecking</i> , 179 Wn.2d 438, P.3d (2013) 14, 15, 16, 17
<i>State ex rel. O'Brien v. Police Court</i> , 14 Wn.2d 340, 128 P.2d 332 (1942)
State ex rel. Western Canadian Greyhound Lines, Ltd. v. Superior Court of King County,
26 Wn.2d 740, 175 P.2d 640 (1946)
<i>State v. Cardenis</i> , 146 Wn.2d 400, 47 P.3d 127 (2002)

Statutes

· ·

RCW 19.27.031
RCW 19.27.042
RCW 19.27.050
RCW 35.01.040
RCW 35A.21.360
RCW 4.84.185
RCW 7.16.160
RCW 7.16.170
RCW 7.16.290
RCW 7.16.300
Title 35A RCW
Other Authorities
Other Authorities Constitution of the State of Washington or the United States
Constitution of the State of Washington or the United States 13
